



Beverage List – Allergens (---) means “no known allergens”

HOT DRINKS

Americano (---)
Flat White (**dairy**)
Latte (**dairy**)
Cappuccino (**dairy**)
Caramel Macchiato (**dairy, butter**)
Mocha (**dairy, coconut oil**)
Caramel Mocha (**dairy, coconut oil, butter**)
White Chocolate Mocha (**dairy, soya**)
Hot Chocolate (**dairy**)
So Soufflé Nirvana (**dairy, coconut oil**)

ESPRESSO

Espresso (---)
Macchiato (---)

FRAPPÉS

Caramel (**dairy, butter**)
Mocha (**dairy, coconut oil**)
White Chocolate Mocha (**dairy, soya**)
Caramel Mocha (**dairy, coconut oil, butter**)
Mocha Chocolate Chip (**dairy, coconut oil, milk, soya**)
Caramel Chocolate Chip (**dairy, butter, milk, soya**)

TEA

English Breakfast (**Made in a factory that handles nuts**)
Earl Grey (**Made in a factory that handles nuts**)
Peppermint (**Made in a factory that handles nuts**)
Green Tea (**Made in a factory that handles nuts**)
Chamomile (**Made in a factory that handles nuts**)
Lemon & Ginger (**Made in a factory that handles nuts**)
Red Fruits (**Made in a factory that handles nuts**)
Chai (**Made in a factory that handles nuts**)
Fennel & Licorice (**Made in a factory that handles nuts**)
Jasmine Pearls (**Made in a factory that handles nuts**)

So Soufflé Nirvana (**dairy, coconut oil**)
Vanilla Cream (**dairy, milk**)
Caramel Cream (**dairy, milk, butter**)
White Chocolate Cream (**dairy, soya**)
Chocolate Chip Cream (**dairy, milk, soya**)
Strawberry Cream (**dairy**)

ICED DRINKS

Lemon Cooler (**sulphites**)

Minty Lemon Cooler (---)

Violet Cooler (---)

Rhubarb Lemon Cooler (---)

Strawberry Lime Cooler (---)

Peach Iced Tea (---)

Lemon Granita (**sulphites**)

Minty Lemon Granita (---)

Violet Granita (---)

Rhubarb Lemon Granita (---)

Strawberry Lime Granita (---)

SMOOTHIES

Acai & Berries (**processed in an environment that may contain nuts, peanuts and sesame**)

Cacao & Almond (**contains: nuts; processed in an environment that may contain nuts, peanuts and sesame**)

Greens & Pineapple (**processed in an environment that may contain nuts, peanuts and sesame**)

Mango & Avocado (**processed in an environment that may contain nuts, peanuts and sesame**)

MILKSHAKES

Chocolate (**milk, lactose, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**)

Vanilla (**milk, cream, butter, lactose, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**)

Strawberry (**milk, lactose, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**)

Oreo (**milk, cream, butter, lactose, wheat, soya, may contain traces of eggs and nuts**)

Ferrero Rocher (**milk, hazelnut, lactose, butter, soya, wheat, may contain traces of eggs and other nuts**)

ICE CREAM

Chocolate (**milk, lactose, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**)

Vanilla (**milk, cream, butter, lactose, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**)

Hazelnut (**milk, hazelnut, lactose, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**)

Strawberry (**milk, lactose, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**)

SOUFFLÉ & TOPPINGS

Soufflé (**contains soy ingredient, milk, egg, wheat**)

Whipped Cream (**dairy**)

Nutella Spread (**hazelnut, milk, soya**)

Milk Chocolate Buttons (**milk, soya**)

White Chocolate Buttons (**milk, soya**)

Maltesers (**milk, barley, lactose, soya, wheat**)

Nonpareil Sprinkles (---)

Smarties (**milk, wheat**)

Walnuts (**walnuts, may contain other nuts and peanuts**)

Oreo (**wheat, soya, may contain milk**)

Ferrero Rocher (**milk, butter, soya, hazelnut, wheat**)

Caramel Flakes (**milk, whey, lactose, soya**)

Marshmallow (**may contain milk and soya**)

Lotus Biscoff (**wheat, soya**)

ICE CREAM SUNDAES

Caramel Delight

Vanilla Ice Cream (**MILK, CREAM, BUTTER, LACTOSE, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**), Whipped Cream (**DAIRY**), Caramel Flakes (**MILK, SOYA**), Louts Caramelized Biscuits (**WHEAT, SOYA**), Caramel Sauce (**MILK, BUTTER**)

Black Forest

Vanilla Ice Cream (**MILK, CREAM, BUTTER, LACTOSE, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**), Chocolate Ice Cream (**MILK, LACTOSE, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**), Whipped Cream (**DAIRY**), White Chocolate Buttons (**MILK, SOYA**), Dark Chocolate Buttons (**SOYA, may contain MILK**), Dark Chocolate Sauce (—), Cherry Sauce (—)

Fruit Medley

Vanilla Ice Cream (**MILK, CREAM, BUTTER, LACTOSE, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**), Strawberry Ice Cream (**MILK, LACTOSE, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**), Whipped Cream (**DAIRY**), White Chocolate Buttons (**MILK, SOYA**), Berries (—), Cherry Sauce (—)

Crunchy Oreo

Vanilla Ice Cream (**MILK, CREAM, BUTTER, LACTOSE, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**), Chocolate Ice Cream (**MILK, LACTOSE, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**), Whipped Cream (**DAIRY**), Oreo Cookies (**WHEAT, SOYA, may contain milk**), Dark Chocolate Sauce (—)

Chocolate Indulgence

Chocolate Ice Cream (**MILK, LACTOSE, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**), Chocolate Fudge Brownie (**EGG, MILK, SOYA, WHEAT**), Whipped Cream (**DAIRY**), Dark Chocolate Buttons (**SOYA, may contain milk**), Dark Chocolate Sauce (—), Milk Chocolate Sauce (**MILK, SOYA**)

Ferrero Rocher

Hazelnut Ice Cream (**MILK, HAZELNUT, LACTOSE, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**), Chocolate Ice Cream (**MILK, LACTOSE, may contain traces of wheat, eggs, soya, nuts**), Whipped Cream (**DAIRY**), Nutella Spread (**HAZELNUT, MILK, SOYA**), Ferrero Rocher (**MILK, BUTTER, SOYA, HAZELNUT, WHEAT**)

BAKERY

Plain Croissant (**gluten, egg, soya, milk**)

Almond Croissant (**wheat, milk, almond, egg, may contain other nuts**)

Pain aux Raisin (**wheat, milk, egg, gluten, traces of nuts and soya**)

Pain au Chocolate (**gluten, egg, soya, milk**)

Sultana Scone (**wheat, buttermilk, natural yogurt, milk powder, butter, milk**)

White Chocolate Cookie (**milk, soya, wheat, egg**)

Pastel de Nata (**egg, gluten, milk**)

Blueberry Muffin (**wheat, milk, egg**)

Triple Chocolate Muffin (**wheat, milk, egg, soya**)

Lemon Muffin (**wheat, milk, egg**)

Millionaire's Shortbread (**milk, soya, wheat gluten, may contain nuts**)

Chocolate Fudge Brownie (**egg, milk, soya, wheat**)

Nut & Seed Granola Bar (**nuts**)

Lemon Drizzle Bar (**milk, eggs, wheat gluten, may contain nuts**)

Red Velvet Cake (**wheat gluten, milk, may contain nuts**)

Chocolate Fudge Cake (**milk, gluten, egg, may contain nuts**)

Carrot & Orange Cake (**gluten, milk, egg, may contain nuts**)

Assorted Macarons (**almond, nuts, egg, butter, pistachio, soy, milk**)

Sandwich, Toasts, Salads Allergen Information – Fulham Branch, London

Turkey Special

Classic Baguette (**WHEAT**), Mayonnaise (**MILK, EDTA, MUSTARD**), Sweetcorn, Italian Mixed Salad, Halal Turkey Slices (**CELERY, SOYA**, may contain **MILK, EGG, MUSTARD, GLUTEN CEREALS**), Edam Cheese Slices (**MILK**), Cornichons

Feta & Tomato

Classic Baguette (**WHEAT**), Feta (**MILK**), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Oregano, Rocket Salad, Tomato

Labneh Sandwich

Rustic Ciabatta (**WHEAT, BARLEY, MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF MILK, NUTS, SESAME SEEDS, SOYA**), Skyr Yogurt (**MILK**), Cucumber, Tomato, Olive, Spring Onion, Dry Mint, Salt, Watercress, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Lemon Juice (**SULPHITES**)

Fresh Halloumi

Rustic Ciabatta (**WHEAT, BARLEY, MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF MILK, NUTS, SESAME SEEDS, SOYA**), Halloumi Cheese (**MILK**), Rocket Salad, Sundried Tomato, Basil

Halloumi & Avocado

Classic Baguette (**WHEAT**), Italian Mixed Salad, Halloumi Cheese (**MILK**), Avocado, Tomato, Fresh Ground Pepper

Zaatar

Arabic Pitta Bread (**WHEAT, WHEAT GLUTEN**), Zaatar Mix (**SESAME**), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Grated Mozzarella Cheese (**MILK**)

Mouhammara Toast (VEGAN)

Sourdough Slice (**WHEAT, RYE, SOYA**), Mouhammara Dip (Roasted Red Pepper, Breadcrumbs (**WHEAT**), Lemon Juice (**SULPHITES**), Pomegranate Molasses, Cumin, Garlic, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, **WALNUTS (may contain other nuts and peanuts)**), Pomegranate Molasses, **WALNUTS (may contain other nuts and peanuts)**, Watercress

Beetroot Houmous Toast (VEGAN)

Sourdough Slice (**WHEAT, RYE, SOYA**), Beetroot Houmous (**SESAME SEED**), **PINE NUTS, WALNUTS (may contain other nuts and peanuts)**, Watercress, **DRIED ROSE PETALS**

Avocado & Ricotta Toast

Sourdough Slice (**WHEAT, RYE, SOYA**), Ricotta (**MILK**), Avocado, Seed Medley (Pumpkin Seeds, Sunflower, Golden Linseed, Brown Linseed, **SESAME SEEDS, MAY CONTAIN NUTS, PEANUTS**), Honey

Avocado Toast (VEGAN)

Sourdough Slice (**WHEAT, RYE, SOYA**), Avocado, Tomato, Basil Leaves, Seed Medley (Pumpkin Seeds, Sunflower, Golden Linseed, Brown Linseed, **SESAME SEEDS, MAY CONTAIN NUTS, PEANUTS**), Extra Virgin Olive Oil

Jam & Comte Toast

Sourdough Slice (**WHEAT, RYE, SOYA**), Orange & Ginger Jam, Comte Cheese (**MILK**), Thyme

Egg & Salmon Croissant

Plain Croissant (**GLUTEN, EGG, SOYA, MILK**), Egg, Butter (**MILK**), Single Cream (**MILK**), Salt, Smoked Salmon (**FISH**), Chives

Mediterranean Halloumi Salad

Watercress, Tomato, Roasted Red Pepper, Red Onion, Olives, Halloumi (**MILK**), Basil, Pitta Bread (**WHEAT, WHEAT GLUTEN**)

Greek Salad

Italian Mixed Salad, Tomato, Cucumber, Yellow Pepper, Feta Cheese (**MILK**), Red Onion, **PARSLEY**, Pitta Bread (**WHEAT, WHEAT GLUTEN**)

Avocado & Corn Salad (VEGAN)

Italian Mixed Salad, Tomato, Sweetcorn, Avocado, Red Onion, **PARSLEY**, Pitta Bread (**WHEAT, WHEAT GLUTEN**)

Rocket, Parmesan & Sun-Dried Tomato Salad

Rocket, **PINE NUTS**, Sun-dried Tomato, Parmesan Cheese Shavings (**MILK**), Pitta Bread (**WHEAT, WHEAT GLUTEN**)

Apple Salad

Italian Mixed Salad, Green Apple, Goat's Cheese (**GOAT'S MILK, EGGS**), **WALNUTS**, Pomegranate Molasses, Pitta Bread (**WHEAT, WHEAT GLUTEN**)

Balsamic Dressing (VEGAN) (**MUSTARD, SULPHITE, SULPHUR DIOXIDE**)

Lemon & Garlic Dressing (**MILK, EDTA, MUSTARD**)

Sweet & Peppery Dressing (**MILK, EDTA, MUSTARD, CELERY**)

Afternoon Tea & Club Sandwiches

Includes: Assorted pastries (for allergen information see "Bakery" section, 2 Sultana Scones (**wheat, buttermilk, natural yogurt, milk powder, butter, milk**), 2 Butter Packets (**MILK**), 1 of each Strawberry Jam, Black Currant Jam, Apricot Jam, Orange Marmalade Jam, 3 Club Sandwiches (for ingredients see below):

Labneh Club Sandwich No Crust Soft White Bread Slice (**WHEAT, SOYA**), Skyr Yogurt (**MILK**), Cucumber, Tomato, Olive, Spring Onion, Dry Mint, Salt, Watercress, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Lemon Juice (**SULPHITES**)

Turkey Special Club Sandwich No Crust Soft White Bread Slice (**WHEAT, SOYA**), Mayonnaise (**MILK, EDTA, MUSTARD**), Sweetcorn, Italian Mixed Salad, Halal Turkey Slices (**CELERY, SOYA**, may contain **MILK, EGG, MUSTARD, GLUTEN CEREALS**), Edam Cheese Slices (**MILK**), Cornichons

Salmon & Cream Cheese Club Sandwich No Crust Soft White Bread Slice (**WHEAT, SOYA**), Cream Cheese (**MILK**), Smoked Salmon (**FISH**), Red Onion, Capers

Please talk to a member of staff if you have any questions or concerns regarding allergen information.

All information is accurate as of last update on: **13.08.19**